RESOLUTION 22-141

August 9, 2022

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO APPROVE PURCHASES FOR FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH

WHEREAS, in the normal course of conducting business, it is necessary to purchase various goods and services for Franklin County Public Health; and

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health has determined that it is in the best interest of the Board of Health to authorize and approve the following adjustments to existing Purchase Orders; and

WHEREAS, the purchases are in support of activities that align with all strategies and objectives of the Strategic Plan.

	Now,	therefore,	upon motion	of Board Member	, second by Boo	ard
Memb	oer	;				

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH BOARD MEMBERS:

That the attached list of Purchase Orders (P.O.'s) is hereby approved in the amounts listed.

No. of Purchase Orders

Total Dollar Amount

53

\$ 602,240.39

Resolution 22-141 Page Two August 9, 2022

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health